A
2
0
0
-1
 • 6
/2
0

TECHNICAL BULLETIN  6/15 7
V - S E R I E SA 2 0 0 - 1
HOW TO ORDER - V & LV-SERIES ELECTRIC ACTUATORS (A200-1)
6 Operating Voltage
N115AC 115VAC
N230AC 230VAC
4 Board Options*
— No Entry If Standard
C Control Board
J Speed Control Timer Board
U Iso/Readback Board
1 2 3 4 5 6
LV W 1500 C H,I,K,S2 N230AC
Example:
Sample model code:
LV W 1500 C HIKS2 N230AC
2 Enclosure
W Weathertight (NEMA 4/4X)
WX Weathertight & Explosionproof (NEMA 4/4X/7 & 9)
5 Other Options
— No Entry If Standard
H1 Tropical Heater/Thermostat
I2 ISO 5211 Compliant Output
K Brake
P Feedback Potentiometer
S2 2 Additional Limit Switches
T3 Heater/Thermostat
Y4 Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
1 Series
V V
LV LV
Notes:
* Select only one board option as needed.
1. This heater option activates at or below 90°F and deactivates at 110°F; it is rec-
ommended high-humidity applications.
2. 150-600 in-lb models with option “I” are supplied with a 14mm female square.
(note:  without option “I” the female square is 3/4 inch).  1000 in-lb models
with option “I” are supplied with a 19mm female square and 1500-3000 in-lb
models are supplied with a 22mm female square. (note: without option “I” the
female square is 1inch).
3. This heater option activates at or below 40°F and deactivates at 60°F; it is rec-
ommended in applications were temperature may drop below 32°F.
4. 150 - 600 lb-in models with “Y” option are supplied with a 15mm female keyed
output. 1000 - 3000 lb-in models with “Y” option are supplied with a 20mm
female keyed output.
Note: As the use of the actuator is application specific, a number of factors should be taken into account when selecting
an actuator for a given application. Therefore, some of the applications in which the actuators are used are outside the
scope of this document. If you have questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the actuator with the
intended service, contact Metso Flow Control for more information.
3 Torque
150 150 lb-in; 12 lb-ft; 17 Nm
300 300 lb-in; 25 lb-ft; 34 Nm
600 600 lb-in; 50 lb-ft; 68 Nm
1000 1000 lb-in; 83 lb-ft; 113 Nm
1500 1500 lb-in; 125 lb-ft; 169 Nm
2000 2000 lb-in; 167 lb-ft; 226 Nm
2500 2500 lb-in; 208 lb-ft; 282 Nm
3000 3000 lb-in; 250 lb-ft; 339 Nm
Subject to change without prior notice.
Metso Flow Control